Administrative Sanction -  Orders issued.

HIGHER EDUCATION (C) DEPARTMENT

ORDER

As per Government Order read as 1 st paper above Administrative
Sanction was accorded for the establishment of Centres of Excellence at a
total Estimate cost of Rs.11,40,00,000/- (Eleven Crore Forty Lakh Only).
The Member Secretary, Kerala State Higher Education Council has
submitted a revised proposal as per the letter read as 3rd paper above for the
implementation of the Centres of Excellence (CoE) limiting the amount as
per the approved minutes of the meeting read as 2nd paper above. 

2. Government have examined the matter in detail and are pleased to
accord Revised Administrative Sanction for an amount of Rs.1,50,00,000/-
(One Crore Fifty Lakh Rupees only) for implementation of the Centres of
Excellence (CoE) by meeting the expenditure from the provision under the
head of account 2202-03-103-48-00-00-0-P-V, as given below.

Sl.No Name of the Centre Amount in Rs
1 Centre of Excellence for Teaching,

[...]

20,00,000

4 Kerala Network for Research-Support
in Higher Education -(KNRSHE)

30,00,000

5 Centre for Indigenous People's
Education (CIPE)

10,00,000

6 The Kerala Institute for Gender
Equality (KIGE)

10,00,000

7 Kerala Language Network 20,00,000
 Total (One Crore Fifty Lakh Rupees Only) 1,50,00,000

All purchases should be made subject to strict observance of the Stores
Purchase Rules.

(By order of the Governor)
UMA DEVI L D

JOINT SECRETARY

The Member Secretary, Kerala State Higher Education Council,
Thiruvananthapuram. 
The Principal Accountant General (Audit/A&E), Thiruvananthapuram.